have multiple holdings you will have multiple BPAY customer reference numbers.  To ensure you
receive your Entitlement in respect of that holding, you must use the customer reference number
shown on each personalised Entitlement and Acceptance Form when paying for any New Shares
that you wish to apply for in respect of that holding.

Prominence Energy NL

12

Non-Acceptance of Entitlement

If you do not wish to take up any part of your Entitlement under the Entitlement Issue, you are not
required to take any action.  If you decide not to accept all or part of your Entitlement, the New
Shares not accepted will be dealt with in accordance with Section 1.7.

Dilutionary Effect on Shareholders who do not take up their Entitlement

Shareholders should note that if they do not participate in the Offer, their holdings are likely to be
diluted by approximately 50% (as compared to their holdings and number of Shares on issue as at
the date of the Prospectus). Examples of how the dilution may impact Shareholders is set out in
the table below:

Holder Holding at
Record Date

Approximate
% at Record

Date

Entitlement
under the

Offer (1 for 1)

Holding if offer
not taken up

Approximate
% post Offer

Shareholder 1   10,000,000  4.153%  10,000,000   10,000,000  2.077%

Shareholder 2  1,000,000  0.415%  1,000,000   1,000,000  0.208%

Shareholder 3  100,000  0.042%  100,000   100,000  0.021%

Notes:

1. This is based on a share capital of 240,779,173 Shares at the date of this Prospectus.

2. The dilutionary effect shown in the table is the maximum percentage on the assumption that those

Entitlements not accepted are placed under the Shortfall Offer. In the event all Entitlements are not

accepted and some or all of the resulting Shortfall was not subsequently placed, the dilution effect for

each Shareholder not accepting their Entitlement would be a lesser percentage

Enquiries

If you have any queries regarding your Entitlement or the Offer, please contact the Company on

[…]

as at 31 July 2020. It has been agreed that this amount will be settled for a cash payment up to a
maximum of $211,440 depending on the amount of capital raised.

Trade and Other Payables – USA statute of limitation – Richland Bankruptcy claim of US$172,000 has
not had any action taken to recover this amount since 2013, and as this claim has now passed the statute
of limitation and it has been removed from Trade & Other Payables in the period between 31 December

Prominence Energy NL

23

2019 and 18 August 2020.

The Company entered into Convertible Notes totalling $325,000 in the last 12 months. $300,000 plus
interest was converted into shares in July 2020.

The Company Placed 30 million shares to raise $150,000 in August 2020.

Unaudited Management Based Consolidated Statement of Financial Position and Pro-Forma
Statement of Financial Position as at 18 August 2020

 Audited
Consolidated

31 Dec
$’000

 Reviewed
Consolidated
18 Aug 2020

$’000

Offer Pro-Forma
Unaudited

Consolidated
1 Oct 2020

$’000

ASSETS
Current Assets
Cash and cash equivalents
Other receivables

197,793

24,700

71,807
31,083

1,138,835

1,210,642

31,083

Total Current Assets 222,493  102,890  1,138,835 1,241,725

Non-Current Assets
Plant and Equipment
Exploration and Evaluation
Expenditure
Investment in Unlisted Shares

4,522

1,028,049

12,762

4,522

1,212,606

12,762

4,522

1,212,606

12,762

Total Non-Current Assets 1,045,333  1,229,890  1,229,890

Total Assets 1,267,826  1,332,780 1,138,835 2,471,615

LIABILITIES
Current Liabilities
Trade and other payables
Borrowings
Provisions

1,520,930

289,547
21,999

1,524,626

151,482
21,999

-179,443

1,345,183

151,482
21,999

Total Current Liabilities 1,832,476  1,698,107 -179,443 1,518,664

Non-Current Liabilities
Borrowings

1,190,992

1,190,992

-1,040,992

150,000

Total Liabilities 3,023,468  2,889,099 -1,220,435   1,668,664

Net Assets -1,755,642  -1,556,319  2,359,270   802,951

EQUITY
Contributed Capital
Share Based Payment Reserves
Foreign exchange translation
Reserve
Accumulated losses

120,575,080
13,008,245
17,891,404

-153,230,371

 121,038,177
13,008,245
17,891,404

-153,494,145

1,138,835

1,040,992

122,356,455
13,008,245
17,891,404

152,453,153

Total Equity -1,755,642  -1,556,319  2,359,270   802,951

The above pro forma unaudited Consolidated Statement of Financial Position has been prepared on the
basis that there have been no material movements in the assets and liabilities of the Company between
18 August 2020 and the completion of the Offer, except:

1. completion of the Entitlement Issue, by way of full subscription for the Offer, to raise $1,203,896

(before expenses of the Offer) and 240,779,173 New Shares being issued as a result of the Offer;

2. expenses of the Offer (assuming full subscription) are estimated at $65,061 and have been offset

against proceeds of the Offer;